CITY OF PORT COQUITLAM

COMMUNITY AMENITIES RESERVE FUND AMENDMENT BYLAW

Bylaw No. 4397

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Port Coquitlam enacts as follows:

1. <u>CITATION</u>

This Bylaw is cited as "Community Amenities Reserve Fund Amendment Bylaw, 2025, No. 4397".

2. <u>AMENDMENTS</u>

- 2.1 That the "Community Amenities Reserve Fund Bylaw, 2009, No. 3682", is amended by:
 - 2.1.1 Renaming the Bylaw to "Community Amenities and Special Needs Housing Reserve Bylaw, 2009, No. 3682" for all purposes.
 - 2.1.2 Replacing Section 2 with the following text:

A reserve fund to be known as the "Community Amenities and Special Needs Housing Reserve" is established for the purpose of providing funds for expenditure by the City for or in relation to providing community amenities or special needs housing.

2.2 That the "Special Needs Housing Reserve Fund Bylaw, 2009, No. 3691" is repealed.

Mayor	Corporate Officer	
ADOPTED this	day of	, 2025
READ A THIRD TIME this	28 th day of	January, 2025
READ A SECOND TIME this	28th day of	January, 2025
READ A FIRST TIME this	28 th day of	January, 2025